MotionOne
Counterbalance valve
maximum flexibility
  Subject to changes version: MotionOne_02E    09.04.21 1/11
w
e
 e
ng

e
ss
4 Type Code
MotionOne            1
00  01  02  03  04  05  06  07
00 Product group Counterbalance valve MotionOne
01 Connection
Motor / Cylinder
ISO 6162-2 (SAE J518 Code62) metric
SAE 3/4“  (DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) 16
SAE 1“     (DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) 20
SAE 1 ¼“
(DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) M12 25-M12
(DIN ISO 6162-2,SAE J518/2 (CODE62)) M14 25-M14
02 Control variants
Control type N cushioning only works in the opening direction, without pressure valve N
Control type T Properties like type N, with additional tank connection for reduced sink pressures T
Control type PS Properties like type N, additional secondary pressure valve (return pressure A-dependent) opens
the main slide
PS
Control type PT additional secondary pressure valve (10 l / min) (return pressure A-independent) opens to the
tank connection
PT
Control type PO Properties like type N, additional secondary pressure valve (10 l / min) (return pressure A depen-
dent) opens to the return
PO
Control type E Electrically proportional variant, without pressure valve
12 / 24VDC
A = AMP Junior Timer,
D = Deutsch DT04-2P
E12A
E24A
E12D
E24D
Control type D with damping cartridge for vibration-sensitive systems. Without pressure valve D
Control type D + pressure valve for PT Properties like type D, additional secondary pressure valve (10 l /
min) opens to the tank connection
D+PT
Control type D + pressure valve for PO Properties like type D, additional secondary pressure valve (10 l /
min) opens to the return
D+PO
Control type D + pressure valve for PS Properties like type D, additional secondary pressure valve opens
the main slide
D+PS
03 Spool
Standard-piston, B → A   200 l / min * 200.1
Standard-piston, B → A   250 l/min *
250.1
Standard-piston, B → A   300 l/min *
300.1
Standard-piston, B → A   350 l/min *
350.1
Standard-piston, B → A   400 l/min (not available for size SAE ¾ ") *
400.1
Standard-piston, B → A   500 l/min (only available for size SAE 1 ¼ ") *
500.1
Standard-piston, B → A   600 l/min (only available for size SAE 1 ¼ ") *
600.1
04 Spring combination
Applies to nominal size SAE ¾ " and SAE 1":
1 = 14/50 bar: start of opening from 14 bar, valve fully opened at 50 bar at MVSt. Use for